

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 7/2016 & CMs 48023/2016, 20841/2019

USHA RANI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Md.Ehraz Zafar and Mr.Akash
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LEGAL
HEIRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

09.01.2020

Due to paucity of time, it will not be possible to take up this appeal
for hearing today.

List on 22nd July, 2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 09, 2020/Arya