



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ EX.S.A. 7/2016, CM APPL. 48023/2016 & CM APPL. 20841/2019  
USHA RANI ..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)  
THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS ..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2023**

%

**[ The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode ]**

1. It is 3:42 p.m.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of either party.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 14.09.2023.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

At 5:03 p.m.

At this Stage

Mr. Mohd. Ehrasz Zafar, learned counsel appears for the appellant and submits that due to technical glitch he could not appear in the first call.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2023**

Adj