



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.S.A. 7/2016 and CM APP Nos. 48023/2016 and
20841/2019

USHA RANI Appellant
Through: Mr. Ehraz Zafar, Advocate

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)
THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
18.01.2024

1. Mr. Ehraz Zafar, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that he is recuperating from a recent illness and prays that the matter may be taken up on another date.
2. Accordingly, list for disposal at the end of the Board on 22 May 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any