



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 7/2016, CM APPL. 48023/2016 and 20841/2019

USHA RANI Appellant

Through: Mr. Pranav, proxy counsel

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)

THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

22.05.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of learned counsel who is to argue on behalf of the appellant.
2. Renotify on 29 October 2024 on which date the Court would examine whether any substantial question of law arises for consideration in this appeal.
3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding three pages each, limited to the question of arising or non-arising of the question of law, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 22, 2024/yg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)