



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.S.A. 7/2016, CM APPL. 48023/2016 & CM APPL. 20841/2019
USHA RANIAppellant

Through: None.

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS
& ORSRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
29.10.2024

1. None appears for the parties despite the matter is called out in the second round.
2. List the matter on 05.12.2024.

OCTOBER 29, 2024
aks **PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**