



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.S.A. 7/2016, CM APPLs. 48023/2016 & 20841/2019**

USHA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*).

versus

**SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS
& ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that he was seriously ill and is currently recovering.

2. Acceding to his request, hearing of this matter stands deferred till 27.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/MJ