



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 7/2016, CM APPL. 48023/2016, CM APPL. 20841/2019

USHA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ehraz Zafar, Mr. Veerashwar  
Singh Jadaun, Advs. (VC).

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
& ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**27.02.2025**

%

List on 04.08.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2025/AR/HT**