



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 7/2016, CM APPL. 48023/2016-Stay, CM APPL. 20841/2019-By appellant for modification of the order dated 15.02.2019,

USHA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pranav, Adv. (through VC)

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Re-notify on 20.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/bh