



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.S.A. 7/2016, CM APPL. 48023/2016 & CM APPL. 20841/2019
USHA RANIAppellant

Through:
versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS
& ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:45 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. Re-notify on 14.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/kr