



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.S.A. 7/2016 & CM APPL. 48023/2016, 20841/2019

USHA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akash Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SUKH PAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)

THR HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**14.05.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has not received any instructions from the latter, and in view of the same, he seeks discharge from appearing on behalf of the appellant in the present petition.
3. Accordingly, Mr. Akash Tyagi, Advocate is discharged from appearing on behalf of the appellant in the present appeal.
4. Issue Court notice to the appellant, without process fees, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 15.10.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/sn/sg**